
 

  
76 Somerset Street, Aliwal North, 9750 – REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA 
Tel: +27 (0)51 633 1619 -  - Email address: leon.ndyoko@ecdsd.gov.za  -   Website: www.ecdsd.gov.za 

 
RFQ Notice 
 
                          Bidders are invited for the RFQ listed here under: 
 

No RFQ No Description Closing Date 
& Time 

1. RFQ: 24/25 – JG – 0016 Request for Quotations for the Supply and Delivery of 
Sanitary Pads at Elundini Local Municipality for Girls in 
Quintiles 1-3 Schools, Farm and Special Schools by the 
Department of Social Development for 2024/25 Financial Year 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
10 December 
2024 at  
 
11H00 

2. RFQ: 24/25 – JG – 0017 Request for Quotations for the Supply and Delivery of 
Sanitary Pads at Senqu Local Municipality for Girls in 
Quintiles 1-3 Schools, Farm and Special Schools by the 
Department of Social Development for 2024/25 Financial Year 
 

3. RFQ: 24/25 – JG – 0018 Request for Quotations for the Supply and Delivery of 
Sanitary Pads at Walter Sisulu Local Municipality for Girls in 
Quintiles 1-3 Schools, Farm and Special Schools by the 
Department of Social Development for 2024/25 Financial Year 
 

4. RFQ: 24/25 – JG – 0019 Request for Quotations for the Appointment of a Service 
Provider to Facilitate and Manage the Implementation of 
Drivers License Training for Youth Participants for a Period 
of Sixty (60) Days 

 
The minimum specification requirements are detailed in the RFQ documentation (Specification and ECBD forms). The 
RFQ documents will be available on the 27 November 2024 between 08H00 and 16H00 at the offices of the Department 
of Social Development, No. 76 Somerset Street, Old Balmoral Building, Aliwal North. 

 
Completed RFQ documents (including the quotation) in a sealed envelope with the relevant RFQ number and 
nature of the service required must be deposited into the tender box at Department of Social Development, No. 
76 Somerset Street, Old Balmoral Building, Aliwal North not later than 11H00 on the closing date of Tuesday, 10 
December 2024  
 
No late, telegraphic or faxed documents will be accepted for consideration. The lowest priced or only quotation will not 
necessarily be accepted. The Department reserves the right to accept or reject any quotation. The process up until the 
award of the contract will be in line with the PPPFA guidelines. 
 
    
The closing date is Tuesday, 10 December 2024 at 11H00. 
 
 
 

http://www.ecdsd.gov.za/


Enquiries: 
Mr. M Dingiswayo                           Mr. L.L Ndyoko 
0729864878                                                             0729812163 
(For the specification related enquires)                  (For completion of documents)               
 
 
 
_____________________                                              ______________________ 
Ms. A Odendaal                                     Date 
District Director: Joe Gqabi                                                             

26\11\2024


